ANNUAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS JUNE 26, 2020

RULES AND PROCEDURES

Welcome to the 2020 Annual Meeting of Shareholders of Tailored Brands, Inc. In fairness to all shareholders in attendance and in the interest of an orderly meeting, the following rules and procedures will be enforced:

- 1. All shareholders should log in with their 16-digit control number when entering the virtual meeting website.
- 2. Recording of the meeting is prohibited. A playback will be available on the Company's website, www.ir.tailoredbrands.com.
- 3. Subject to the discretion of the Chairman of the Meeting, the meeting will follow the order of the Agenda.
- 4. Only shareholders of record on April 28, 2020, or their duly authorized proxies, are entitled to vote. Any shareholder who has not yet voted or wishes to change their vote may do so by logging in with their 16-digit control number and clicking on the vote here button at the right corner of the screen.
- 5. In accordance with the Company's bylaws, only those proposals presented in the proxy statement will be considered at the meeting.
- 6. Questions and comments of all shareholders are welcome; however, the Company will not be responding to live questions during the meeting. Shareholders that have logged in with their 16-digit control number should submit questions along with their name and email address through the question box on the screen during the meeting. Otherwise questions can be submitted to <u>ir@tailoredbrands.com</u>. A company representative will respond to appropriate questions after the Annual Meeting of Shareholders.
- 7. Attendees who fail to comply with these Rules and Procedures risk being removed from the virtual meeting.
- 8. In the event of a technical malfunction or other significant problem that disrupts the Annual Meeting, the Chairman may adjourn, recess or expedite the Annual Meeting or take such other action that the Chairman or Secretary determines is appropriate in the light of the circumstances.

Thank you for your participation and cooperation.